ORDINANCE NO.479

BE IT ORDAINED that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, does hereby annex the following described property into the city limits of Hamilton,

Alabama:

-

Commence at the Intersection of the West Line of Roy Cantrell Road and North Line of NE¹₄; thence SEly 120' (s) to Point of Beginning; thence SEly 332 (d) 450' (s), NWly 142' to West Line of Road; Northwesterly 376 to Point of Beginning in the NW¹₄ of NE¹₄ of Section 31, Township 10 South, Range 14 West.

Begin at the intersection of the West Line of NE¼ of NE¼ and West Line of Roy Cantrell Road; thence SEly 504' (s); SW1y 125' (s)' SEly 87' (s); Westerly 175' (s) to West Line of NE¼ of NE¼; Northerly 681' to Point of Beginning in the NE¼ of NE¼ of Section 31, Township 10 South, Range 14 West, Marion County, Alabama.

and that a certified copy of this ordinance and a plat or map outling the boundarys of the herein above described lands be delivered by E. T. Sims, Jr., Mayor of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, to the Honorable Anentte Bozeman, Judge of Probate of Marion County,

Alabama.

ADOTPED this 12th day of December, 1989.